Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of July 2018, I, Kenneth Craig, Esq.,

caused true and correct copies of the Motion to Enlarge the time to File a Writ of

Certiorari together with the Appendix “A”-“C” in support of the Motion were

served by the Court’s upon the attorneys of record by US mail.

Keiko L. Sugisaka (MN SBN 266152)
Joseph P. Ceronsky (MN SBN 391059)
MASLON LLP

3300 Wells Fargo Center

90 South Seventh Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone: (612) 672-8200
keiko.sugisaka@maslon.com

Joseph.ceronsky@maslon.com

James W. Morando (CA SBN 087896)
FARELLA BRAUN & MARTEL LLP
235 Montgomery Street

Russ Building, 17" Floor

San Francisco, California 94105
Telephone: (415) 954-4400
jmorando@fbm.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Todd Rooke, Joe Rogness, Tony Abena, Sam Ashkar, Shannon
Davis, John E. Fleming, Dan Frawley, Phil Hazel, Justin James, Chris Karls, Dave Morehouse II, Chris
Ohlsen, Holly Oliver, Jingit, LLC, Jingit Holdings, LLC, Jingit Financial Services, LLC and Music.Me,

LLC

Robert N. Phillips (CA SBN 120970)
Paulo L. Sousa (CA SBN 288705)
REED SMITH LLP

101 Second Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, California
Telephone: (415)
robphillips@reedsmith.com
psousa@reedsmith.com

94105
543-8700

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Wal-Mart
Stores, Inc. and General Electric Company

James R. McGuire (CA SBN 189275)
Angela E. Kleine (CA SBN 255643)
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
425 Market Street, 32™ Floor
San Francisco, California
Telephone: (415)
jmcguire@mofo.com
akleine@mofo.com

94105
268-7000

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee U.S. Bank
National Association
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Calvin L. Litsey (CA SBN 289659)
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
1950 University Avenue, Suite 450
Palo Alto, California 94303
Telephone: (650) 324-6708
calvin.litsey@faegrebd.com

James R. Steffen (MN SBN 204717)
Peter M. Routhier (MN SBN 391488)
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

2200 Wells Fargo Center

90 South Seventh Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone: (612) 766-7000
james.steffen@faegrebd.com
Peter.routhier@faegrebd.com

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee Target

Ko (o

.Keor‘lgzleth Craig, Esq.ﬁ/
-+ 3000 Custer Rd., Suite -7055

Plano, TX 75075
Tele. (972)-891-8877
Kcraig04@gmail.com

Counsel for Petitioners
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